



### **ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE**

Multnomah County Code (MCC) § 21.002 Fees authorizes the Health Department (department) Director to set fees for services provided by the department and expenses, except as otherwise provided by law.

Effective **November 1**st **2015** the fees and charges for the following Environmental Health services are set as follows:

# **CHILD CARE FEES**

Group Homes	\$230.00
Before and After School Programs	\$225.00
Child Care Centers (1-12 Children)	\$230.00
Child Care Centers (13-20 Children)	\$235.00
Child Care Centers (21 and Over)	\$255.00
Child and Adult Care Full Service Kitchen	\$260.00
Child and Adult Care Satellite Kitchen	\$260.00
Child and Adult Care Serving Kitchen	\$225.00
Child and Adult Care Food Program in Conjunction with School	\$145.00
Minor Plan Review	\$150.00
Major Plan Review	\$275.00
DAY TREATMENT	\$220.00
RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT	\$285.00
SCHOOLS	
Serving Kitchen	\$225.00
Satellite Kitchen	\$260.00





# **Environmental Health Services**

Full Service Kitchen	\$260.00
School Physical Setting	\$145.00
Residential Kitchen	\$215.00
Summer Lunch Program	\$210.00
GENERAL SERVICES	
Environmental Health Inspections/Hour	\$150.00
Environmental Health Consultations/Hour	\$150.00
JOB CORPS	
Food and Sanitation Inspections Residential/Education Facility Inspections	\$385.00 \$385.00

#### **CIVIL PENALTY**

Refusal to observe closure notice for non payment of license fee \$250.00 per day

Refusal to observe closure notice for imminent public health threats \$500.00 per day

# **RECORD DUPLICATION REQUESTS**

Actual Costs to Include

Duplication Costs .25 per page

**Actual Personnel Processing Time** 

Shipping at Cost

# **VIDEO DVD Test and Book DUPLICATION AND MAILING**

Per video or DVD (includes shipping)	\$10.00
Per Developed/Translated Food Handler Books	\$10.00
Per CD or written test for the first three	\$50.00
For full package of CD tests	\$250.00

847 NE 19<sup>th</sup> AVE SUITE 350 • Portland, Oregon 97232 • mchealthinspect.org Phone: 503.988.3400 Fax: 503.988.5844